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Members of the Committee are: 
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In order to meet the statutory obligations under Sexual Harassment of Women and students in Higher Education Institutions (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 and in pursuance to the DHE letter No. 24703/HE dated 15.05.2025 regarding implementation of UGC Regulations on Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace in Higher Educational Institutions (HEIs), 2015, an Internal Committee (IC) consisting of following members with their contact numbers hereby constituted in Ispat Autonomous 

5 

ISPAT AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, ROURKELA 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

Sector-16, Rourkela-769003, ODISHA 
E-Mail: ispatcoll@rediffmail.com 

Website-ispatcollegerkl.com 
No.1877/1CR/25 

Estd-1978 

0FFICE ORDER 

NAME AND DESIGNATION 

Sri Jagannath Panigrahi, Lecturer in Commerce 

Dt.20.06.2025 

Smt. Hemalata Rihal, Lecturer in English 
Smt. Anjali Das, Lecturer in Economics 
Smt. Rahil Tigga, Lecturer in Botany 
Smt. Pinky Ekka, Lecturer in Hindi 

Memo No 1878/1CR/25 Date 20.06.2025 

Dr. (Mrs.) Sandhyarani Mohapatra, Lecturer in Math 

Memo No 1879/CR/25 Date 20.06.2025 

Sri. Susanta Kumar Senapati, Lecturer in Commerce 
Sri. Chandra Vanu Dash, Advocate 

Copy forwarded to IQAC File/ Person Concerned/ 0.0. file/ IC File 

CONTACT 

NUMBER 

9937400335 

9437224028 

8917503409 

9778318705 

9776201796 

8249412818 

9437838642 

9861126711 

Principal 

POST HOLD 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Principal 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Ispat Autonomous College, Rourkela 

Ko-6-25 
Ispat Autonomous College, Rourkela 

AUtonómous Colege 
Rourkela 3 

Copy forwarded to The Joint Secretary to Government, Department of Higher Education for information. 

Ispat Autonomous College, Rourkela 

College, Rourkela. 
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