Thomas on a state of the state

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

ISPAT AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, ROURKELA

Estd-1978
Sector-16, Rourkela-769003, ODISHA
E-Mail: <u>ispatcoll@rediffmail.com</u>
Website-ispatcollegerkl.com

No.1877/ICR/25 Dt.20.06.2025

OFFICE ORDER

In order to meet the statutory obligations under Sexual Harassment of Women and students in Higher Education Institutions (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 and in pursuance to the DHE letter No. 24703/HE dated 15.05.2025 regarding implementation of UGC Regulations on Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace in Higher Educational Institutions (HEIs), 2015, an Internal Committee (IC) consisting of following members with their contact numbers is hereby constituted in Ispat Autonomous College, Rourkela.

Members of the Committee are:

SL NO.	NAME AND DESIGNATION	CONTACT NUMBER	POST HOLD
1	Sri Jagannath Panigrahi, Lecturer in Commerce	9937400335	Member
2	Smt. Hemalata Rihal, Lecturer in English	9437224028	Member
3	Smt. Anjali Das, Lecturer in Economics	8917503409	Member
4	Smt. Rahil Tigga, Lecturer in Botany	9778318705	Member
5	Smt. Pinky Ekka, Lecturer in Hindi	9776201796	Member
6	Dr. (Mrs.) Sandhyarani Mohapatra, Lecturer in Math	8249412818	Member
7	Sri. Susanta Kumar Senapati, Lecturer in Commerce	9437838642	Member
8	Sri. Chandra Vanu Dash, Advocate	9861126711	Member

- Sd -Principal Ispat Autonomous College, Rourkela

Memo No 1878/ICR/25 Date 20.06.2025

Copy forwarded to IQAC File/ Person Concerned/ O.O. file/ IC File

Ispat Autonomous College, Rourkela

Rourkela-3

Memo No 1879/ICR/25 Date 20.06.2025

Copy forwarded to The Joint Secretary to Government, Department of Higher Education for information.

-Sd-Principal

Ispat Autonomous College, Rourkela